Court/ Authority  Before Chief Judicial Magistrate , Latur 

Case Details  The Criminal case was filed on March 28, 2024 against Arya Industries Under Section 138 of the 

Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 on account of dishonour of cheque bearing no. 117693 dated January 

10, 2024 for an amount of INR 10,15,038/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifteen Thousand and thirty-eight only). 

Amount Involved Rs. 10.15 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting summons.. 

Next date of hearing August 19, 2025 

d) Tax Proceedings  

Set out herein below are details of claims relating to direct and indirect taxes involving the Company:

[...]

Case Details  The Regular Civil Suit was filed on February 16, 2024, against Jaimatadi Industries Under Order 7 

Rule 1 of Code Of Civil Procedure on account of recovery of Rs. 99,000/- against the goods supplied 

by the company in year 2021 and for Rs. 50,000/- towards interest. Total amount of recovery is Rs. 

1,49,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand). 

Amount Involved Rs. 1.49 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting notices. 

Next date of hearing August 20, 2025 

II. Bai Kakaji Polymers Pvt Ltd.          ………. Plaintiff 

V/s 

Kanti Polymers                                ………Defendant

[...]

Case Details  The Regular Civil Suit was filed on February 16, 2024 against Jaimatadi Industries Under Order 7 

Rule 1 of Code Of Civil Procedure on account of recovery of Rs. 1,12,760/- against the goods supplied 

by the company in year 2022 and for Rs. 20,000/- towards interest. Total amount of recovery is Rs. 

1,32,760/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only).  

A 

mount Involved 

Rs. 1.33 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting summons. 

Next date of hearing August 18, 2025 

III. Bai Kakaji Polymers Pvt Ltd.          ………. Plaintiff 

V/s 

Omsai Beverages                              ………Defendant

[...]

Case Details  The Commercial Suit was filed on July 01, 2024 against Omsai Beverages Under Order 7 Rule 1 of 

Code of Civil Procedure on account of recovery of Rs. 1,68,965/- towards invoice with interest of Rs. 

65,000/- which amount to total recovery of Rs. 2,33,965/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand 

Nine Hundred Sixty-Five only) along with interest @ 18% against the goods supplied by the company 

from year September 2021 to October 2021. 

Amount Involved Rs. 2.34 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting summons. 

Next date of hearing August 20, 2025 

IV. Bai Kakaji Polymers Pvt Ltd.

[...]

Filed Under Section O7 R 1 of Code Of Civil Procedure 

Court/ Authority  Before Civil Court Senior Division , Latur 

Case Details  The Regular Civil Suit was filed on December 20, 2022 against Manha Bottling Company Under Order 

7 Rule 1 of Code Of Civil Procedure on account of recovery of Rs. 1,76,238/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight only) along with future interest @ 18% against the 

goods supplied by the company in year 2020. 

Amount Involved Rs. 1.76 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting summons. 

Next date of hearing September 04, 2025 

VI. Bai Kakaji Polymers Pvt Ltd.

[...]

Filed Under Section O7 R 1 of Code Of Civil Procedure 

Court/ Authority  Before Civil Court Senior Division , Latur 

Case Details  The Regular Civil Suit was filed on December 14, 2022 against R.R. Enterprises Under Order 7 Rule 

1 of Code Of Civil Procedure on account of recovery of Rs. 2,22,312/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty 

Two Thousand Three Hundred Twelve only) along with future interest @ 18% against the goods 

supplied by the company in year 2020).  

Amount Involved Rs. 2.22 Lakhs 

Status The matter is awaiting summons. 

Next date of hearing September 16, 2025 

VII. Bai Kakaji Polymer Pvt. ltd Latur through Harikishan Pandurangji Mundada .